
YEAR 2025 - 2026 

Name of College: SHRIPRAKASHCHAND JAIN HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE,HOSPITAL &RESEARCH PALASKHEDA (BK) JAMNER. 

b) 

Sr. 

No. 

9 

a 

2 

4 

1 

3. 

8. 

6. 

Departments 

General Medicine 

Gynecology & Obstetrics 

Surgery 

Pediatrics and child health 

Dressing Room 

MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK 
Homoeopathy Faculty 

Pharmacy Store 

Waiting area for patients 

Pediatrics 

Gen. Medicine 

Surgery 
|OBGY 

Departments 

5. Toilets & Bath Room 

7 Nursing Station/ Duty 
Room 

Doctor's Duty Room 

Pharmacy 

Record Room 

Available/ Not 

Out Patient Department Infrastructure 

Available 

AVAILABLE 

AVAILABLE 

AVAILABLE 

AVAILABLE 

AVAILABLE 

AVAILABLE 

AVAILABLE 

Available/ Not 
Available 

In-Patient Department lnfrastructure 

AVAILABLE 

AVAILABLE 

AVAILABLE 

AVAILABLE 

AVAILABLE 

AVAILABLE 

AVAJLABLE 

AVAILABLE 

AVAILABLE 

Sufficient/ 
Insufficient 

SUFFICIENT 

16 

SUFFICIENT 

SUFFICIENT 

SUFFICIENT 

SUFFICIENT 

SUFFICIENT 

SUFFICIENT 

Sufficient/ 
Insufficient 

SUFFICIENT 

SUFFICIENT 

SUFFICIENT 

SUFFICIENT 

SUFFICIENT 

SUFFICIENT 

ANNEXURE- II A (1) 

SUFFICIENT 

SUFFICIENT 

SUFFICIENT 
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ANNEXURE- I||A (2) 

Remarks 

Remarks 
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SignghArersRhihciaaodath Seal 

Homoeopattic Medical Coilege, (The information must be made available on the Colege website.) Hosnital & Rosr9arch Palaskheda BK, 
Jamner, Tal.Jamner,Dist.Jalgaon 



Sr. 

No. 

1 

2 

NUMBER OF PATIENTS ATTENDED IPD (1st Jan. to 31st December2024) 

Information to be filled up by the college 

w 

7 

3March 

10 

DETAILS OF THE HOSPITAL AND WORK RECORD: (HOSPITAL- INFORMATION) 

Month 

4 April 

12 

Jan. 

Total 

Name of College: SHRIPRAKASHCHAND JAIN HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE,HOSPITAL 
RESEARCH PALASKHEDA (BK))JAMNER. 

Feb. 

May 

8 August 

June 

July 

Sept. 

11 Nov. 

Oct. 

Dec. 

MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK 

Grand Total 

Bed Occupancy 
(in %) 

Bed Occupancy 

General 
Medicine 

280 

231 

254 

230 

379 

342 

355 

268 

289 

256 

256 

Homoeopathy Faculty 

339 

3479 

YEAR 2025 - 2026 

59.94% 

OBGY 

115 

103 

70 

71 

139 

87 

85 

45 

54 

86 

74 

152 

1081 

FORMULA FOR CALCULATiNG BED OCCUPANCY 

Surgery 

79 

17 

95 

74 

120 

123 

123 

132 

117 

135 

83 

98 

159 

1338 

Total No. of Bed days Occupied x 100 
Total No, of Beds x No, of total days 

(The information must be made available on the College website .) 

Pediatrics 

62 

53 

51 

51 

72 

58 

73 

52 

56 

64 

27 

64 

ANNEXURE-I|| B (1) 

683 

College Code: 143119 

SignatuRNGPAyith, Seal 
Shri.Prakashhchand Jain 

Homoeopathic Medical College, 
Hospital & Research Palaskheda Bk, 

Jamner, Tal.Jamner, Dist.Jalgaon 



Name of College: SHRI.PRAKASHCHAND JAIN HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE,HOSPITAL &RESEAKCH PALASKHEDA (BK) JAMNER. 

NUMBER OF PATIENTS ATTENDED OPD (1st Jan. to 31st December2024) 

Sr. Month 

No. 

(Note:- Patients of Medical Camp OPD should not be included) (Patients of peripheral OPDs can be included in that particular Day) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

DETAILS OF THE HOSPITAL AND WORK REcORD: (HOSPITAL -INFORMATION) 

11 

12 
Total 

Jan. 

Grand Total 

Feb. 

March 

April 
May 
June 

July 
August 

MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK 
Homoeopathy Faculty 

Sept. 
Oct. 

Nov. 

Dec. 

Information to be filled up by the college 

General 
Medicine 

2377 

2495 

2293 

2167 

2214 

2166 

2393 

2284 

1981 

YEAR 2025 -2026 

2221 

1991 

2965 

27547 

OBGY 

978 

958 

893 

818 

867 

919 

894 

945 

772 

820 

803 

1175 

10842 

(The information must be made available on the College website.) 

18 

Surgery 

912 

945 

959 

901 

809 

937 

956 

899 

790 

930 

840 

1206 

ANNEXURE-I|| B (2) 

11084 

College Code: 143119 

Pediatrics 

444 

453 

417 

425 

381 

408 

415 

418 

360 

410 

370 

536 

5037 

PRINÇIPAL 
ShriPrayasA yeal 6SeDD¯th nic Medical College, 

Hospital & Research Palaskheda Bk, 
Jamner, Tal.Jamner,Dist.Jalgaon 

. 
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