MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK Homoeopathy Faculty

YEAR 2025 - 2026

Name of College: SHRI.PRAKASHCHAND JAIN HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE,HOSPITAL &RESEARCH PALASKHEDA (BK) JAMNER. College Code: 143119

Out Patient Department Infrastructure

	Departments	Available/ Not Available	Sufficient/ Insufficient	Remarks
a)			mamerene	
	General Medicine	AVAILABLE	SUFFICIENT	
	Gynecology & Obstetrics	AVAILABLE	SUFFICIENT	
	Surgery	AVAILABLE	SUFFICIENT	
- 5	Pediatrics and child health	AVAILABLE	SUFFICIENT	
ь)				
	Dressing Room	AVAILABLE	SUFFICIENT	
	Pharmacy Store	AVAILABLE	SUFFICIENT	
	Waiting area for patients	AVAILABLE	SUFFICIENT	

In-Patient Department Infrastructure ANNEXURE- III A (2)

Sr. No.	Departments	Available/ Not Available	Sufficient/ Insufficient	Remarks
1.	Gen. Medicine	AVAILABLE	SUFFICIENT	
2.	Pediatrics	AVAILABLE	SUFFICIENT	
3.	Surgery	AVAILABLE	SUFFICIENT	
4.	OBGY	AVAILABLE	SUFFICIENT	
5.	Toilets & Bath Room	AVAILABLE	SUFFICIENT	
6.	Doctor's Duty Room	AVAILABLE	SUFFICIENT	
7.	Nursing Station/ Duty Room	AVAILABLE	SUFFICIENT	
8.	Pharmacy	AVAILABLE	SUFFICIENT	
9.	Record Room	AVAILABLE	SUFFICIENT	

PRINCIPAL
Signethmerstallinchentweith Seal

Homoeopathic Medical College, (The information must be made available on the College website.) Hospital & Research Palaskheda Bk, Jamner, Tal. Jamner, Dist. Jalgaon

MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK Homoeopathy Faculty

DETAILS OF THE HOSPITAL AND WORK RECORD: (HOSPITAL - INFORMATION)

YEAR 2025 - 2026

Name of College: SHRI.PRAKASHCHAND JAIN HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE,HOSPITAL &RESEARCH PALASKHEDA (BK) JAMNER. College Code: 143119

Sr. No.	Month	IENTS ATTENDED IPD (1st Jan. to 31st December2024) Information to be filled up by the college				
		General Medicine	OBGY	Surgery	Pediatrics	
1	Jan.	280	115	79	62	
2	Feb.	231	103	95	53	
3	March	254	70	74	51	
4	April	230	71	120	51	
5	May	379	139	123	72	
6	June	342	87	123	58	
7	July	355	85	132	73	
8	August	268	45	117	52	
9	Sept.	289	54	135	56	
10	Oct.	256	86 -	83	64	
11	Nov.	256	74	98	27	
12	Dec.	339	152	159	64	
Tota	ı					
Grand Total		3479	1081	1338	683	
Bed Occupancy in %)		59.94%				
			61			
FOR	MULA FOR CA	ALCULATING BED O	CCUPANCY			
Bed	Occupancy	-	No. of Bed days			

Signature RIV Average with Seal Shri.Prakashchchand Jain Homoeopathic Medical College, Hospital & Research Palaskheda Bk, Jamner, Tal.Jamner, Dist.Jalgaon

(The information must be made available on the College website.)

MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK Homoeopathy Faculty DETAILS OF THE HOSPITAL AND WORK RECORD: (HOSPITAL – INFORMATION)

YEAR 2025 - 2026

Name of College: SHRI.PRAKASHCHAND JAIN HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE, HOSPITAL & RESEARCH PALASKHEDA (BK) JAMNER.

College Code: 143119

(No	te:- Patients of	NTS ATTENDED OPD Medical Camp OPD sh eral OPDs can be inclu	ould not be tool .	11		
Sr. No.	Month	Information to be filled up by the college				
•		General Medicine	OBGY	Surgery	Pediatrics	
1	Jan.	2377	978	912	444	
2	Feb.	2495	958	945	453	
3	March	2293	893	959	417	
4	April	2167	818	901	425	
5	May	2214	867	809	381	
6	June	2166	919	937	408	
.7	July	2393	894	956	415	
8	August	2284	945	899	418	
9	Sept.	1981	772	790	360	
10	Oct.	2221	820	930	410	
11	Nov.	1991	803	840	370	
12	Dec.	2965	1175	1206	536	
Total	7				5	
Grand Total		27547	10842	11084	5037	

Shri Prakashkhrhand Jaina Signature af Principal William Homoeopathic Medical College, Hospital & Research Palaskheda Bk, Jamner, Tal. Jamner, Dist. Jalgaon

(The information must be made available on the College website.)